LISTED ON: 13.03.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 5
ITEM NO: 35

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 7037/2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

SURENDER PAL

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

DELHI HIGH COURT THR.
REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 11.11.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Writ Petition(C) No. 7718 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner was required to file copy of Order/Representation dated 23.08.2014 as mentioned in the list of dates (Page M). In this regard, he has given a latter dated 25.02.2015 and the same has been placed at page No. 47 of SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10.3.2015 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents (regd. as I.A. No. 1) and the same is being circulated as separate volume II.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR