## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7037/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in WPC No. 7718/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SURENDER PAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELHI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter before the Bench, wherein one of us, (Justice Dipak Misra), is not a member.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)
Court Master