SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7037/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in WPC No. 7718/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SURENDER PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List before a Bench in which one of us (Vikramajit Sen, J) is not a Member.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER